BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
PUBL.IC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW
MEXICO FOR APPROVAL OF ELECTRIC
ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS AND
PROGRAM COST TARIFF RIDER
PURSUANT TO THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC
UTILITY AND EFFICIENT USE OF ENERGY
ACTS,

Case No. 12-00317-UT

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW
MEXICO,

APPLICANT.

TR Nkt utt vt agatt® Sttt Sompl  Snmat  Smpal  Sempst ooyl gt

ORDER DESIGNATING CO-HEARING EXAMINER

THIS MATTER comes before the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission
(the "“Commission”) upon its own motion; whereupon, being sufficiently informed,

THE COMMISSION FINDS AND CONCLUDES:

1. On October 18, 2012, the Commission issued an order designating
Frances |. Sundheim as Hearing Examiner in this case.

2. For administrative efficiency, the Commission finds it appropriate to

designate a co-hearing examiner to act in this case.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:
A. Pursuant to its authority under NMSA 1978, § 8-8-14 and the
Commission's Rules of Procedure, 1.2.2.1 NMAC ef seq., the Commission hereby

designates and appoints William Herrmann as Co-Hearing Examiner with



Frances i. Sundheim to preside over this case and to take all action necessary and
convenient thereto within the limits of the Hearing Examiner's authority.

B. This Order is issued by the Chairman of the Commission or a single
Commissioner in accordance with 1.2.2.30(B) NMAC.

C. A copy of this Order shall be served on all parties listed on the attached
certificate of service via email, if the email addresses are known, and if not known, by
regular mail.

E. This Order is effective immediately.

ISSUED at Santa Fe, New Mexico this 7th day of February, 2013.

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order Designating

Co-Hearing Examiner, issued February 7, 2013, was sent by electronic mail to the individuals

listed below,

Benjamin Phillips
Mark Fenton
Rebecca Dempsey
Peter Gould
Thomas Domme
Mary Homan
Steven Michel
Charles Noble
Carmela Starace
Jami Porter Lara
Lewis Campbell
Jay Kumar
Anastasia Stcvens
Mona Tierney-Lloyd
Joanne Reuter

Ed Reyes

Jeffrey Albright
Howard Geller
Sanders Moore
Tammy Fiebelkorn
Stephen Fischmann

Ben.phillips@pnmresources.com;
Mark.fenton@pnmresources.com,;
rdempsey@cuddymecarthy.com;
peouldlaw@gmail.com;
Thomas.domme@nmgco.com;
Mary.homan@nmgco.cony;
stevensmichel@comcast.net;
c-m-k{@msn.com;
Carmela@prosperityworks.net;
jporterlara@gmail.com;
Lcampbelld@abgenergy.net;
jkumar@etcine.biz;
ast@keleher-law.com;
Mtierney-lloyd{@enernoc.com;
joannecreuter@comcast.net;
ereyes(@comverge.coun,
jalbright@lrlaw.com;
hgeller@swenergy.org;
Sanders@environmentnewmexico.org;
tfiebelkorn@swenergy.org;
Stephen.fischmann@gmail.com;



Thomas Singer
Natisha Demko
David Van Winkle
Glenda Murphy
Mariel Nanasi
Maureen Quaid
Jeffrey Hass

W.H. Payne

Fran Sundheim
William Herrmann
Nancy Burns
Sandra Skogen
James Brack

John Reynolds

Mailed to:

Abelardo Suniga

1721 Villa Contesa Drive, NW
Los Lunas, NM 87031

Singer@westernlaw.org;
ndemko@nrdc.org;
david@vw77.com;
gmurphy(@westernresources.org;
Mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow.com;
mquaid@swenergy.org
jeffhaas@aol.com;
bpayne37@comcast.net;
Frances.Sundheim@state.nm.us;
William.Herrmann@state.nm.us
Nancy.burns(@state.nm.us;
Sandra.skogen@state.nm.us;
Jim.Brack(@state.nm.us;
John.Reynolds@state.nm.us;

James and Nichol Brown
6104 Bancroft Ct., NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

DATED this 7th day of February, 2013.

Certificate of Service

Case No. 12-00317-UT

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

Cecilia Rios, Paralegal

Page 2



